	— 06-06-2001 ————
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached document.	
	
1. Name of conveying party:	• -
1. Name of conveying party: Falcon Publishing, Inc.	Morris Communications Corporation 725 Broad Street Augusta, GA 30901
Individual(s) Association: General Partnership: X Corporation - State: Virginia Other:	Individual(s) Association: General Partnership: Corporation - State: Georgia Other:
2. Notes:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
3. Nature of conveyance:	YesNo <u>X</u> N/A
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Change of Name Other:	Yes X No
Execution date: September 13, 2000	
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/782,53	
·	2,069,723 2,069,915 2,062,420
- GTON1: - 00000095 2106070	2,136,975 2,144,947 2,144,946 2,274,539 1,942,196 2,321,503
40.00 0P 40.00 0P	1,734,709 1,744,454 2,313,953 1,875,202
5. Name, address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
'	1 Applications
Timothy E. Moses, Esq. Post Office Box 1564 Augusta, GA 30903-1564	16 Registrations
7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	8. Deposit Account Number:
\$ <u>440.00</u>	
X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	aformation is thus and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Timothy E. Moses	May 26, 2001
Name	Signature Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
	Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, FALCON PUBLISHING, INC., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 555 Fuller Avenue, Helena, Montana 59601, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registration and applications therefore, identified and listed on Annex A hereto (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks");

WHEREAS, MORRIS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 725 Broad Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901, desires to acquire said Scheduled Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing the assets, including the Scheduled Marks, of Assignor used in connection with the operation of a publishing business located in Helena, Montana.

NOW, THEREFORE, for TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Scheduled Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefore, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee.

P:\Falcon\trs\Assignment of Marks.wpd

1-667

)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FALCON PUBLISHING, INC. HAS CAUSED THIS Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 13 day of 5, 2000.
	FALCON PUBLISHING, INC.
	By:
	As Its: Vice Pruident
	Notarial Acknowledgment
	State of: (Vinginia) Gounty of: (Noifile) ss.
	On the 13th day of before me personally came to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Via Midwof Falcon Publishing, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.
	[Notarial Seal] Swan D. Sm. D.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-31-03

1-667

Trademark Schedule

Mark	Registration No or Serial No.	Registration date or filing date	Classe	Record Owner
12 SHORT HIKES	2,106,070	October 14, 1997	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.*
CHOCKSTONE	2,264,197	July 27, 1999	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.*
CHOCKSTONE	2,212,782	December 22, 1998	9	Chockstone Press, Inc.
FALCON	2,069,723	June 10, 1997	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
FALCONGUIDE	2,069,915	June 10, 1997	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
FAT TRAX	2,062,420	May 13, 1997	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
How to Rock Climb	2,136,975	February 17, 1998	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.*
Insiders' guide	2,144,947	March 17, 1998	42	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
Insiders' guide online	2,144,946	March 17, 1998	42	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
LEADING THE WAY	2,274,539	August 31, 1999	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
MONTANA ON MY MIND	1,942,196	December 19, 1995	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
PARTNERS IN CLIMB	2,321,503	February 22, 2000	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
THE INSIDERS' GUIDE	1,734,709	November 24, 1992	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
THE INSIDERS' GUIDE and Design	1,744,454	January 5, 1993	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
THREEFORKS	SN 75-782,535	August 25, 1999	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
TWODOT	2,313,953	February 1, 2000	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.
WATCHABLE WILDLIFE	1,875,202	January 24, 1995	16	Falcon Publishing, Inc.

^{*} USPTO records incorrectly recorded assignment to Falcon as "assignment of a part of assignor (Chockstone Press, Inc.) interest.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0613

This registration was not included on assignment recorded in USPTO.

LAW OFFICES

HULL, TOWILL, NORMAN, BARRETT & SALLEY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

801 BROAD STREET SEVENTH FLOOR AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 3090 I

TELEPHONE (706) 722-448 | TELECOPIER (706) 722-9779

Post Office Box | 564 AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30903-1564

TIMOTHY E. MOSES

MEMBER GA & SC BARS

TEMoses@hullfirm.com

May 29, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Assignment of Trademarks - Falcon Publishing, Inc. RE:

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find an Assignment of Trademarks for recording with your office, along with check no. 37314 in the amount of \$440.00 for the filing fee.

Very truly yours,

TEM/clh **Enclosures**

cc:

Ms. Shirley Bohling (w/encl.)

Ms. Tara Rice Simkins (w/encl.)

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

H:\TEMoses\Clients\MCC (0001)\Corresp\Comm PT-Falcon Assgn-05-01.wpd

SOUTH CAROLINA OFFICE: III PARK AVENUE, SW, AIKEN, SOUTH CAROLINA 2980 I TELEPHONE: (803) 648-4213 TELECOPIER: (803) 648-2601

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0614